
References available upon request

SPECIAL SKILLS
Isadora, Watchout, QLab, OBS, Resolume, ProPresenter, Final Cut Pro, Adobe (Photoshop, Illustrator, After Effects, Premiere), Unreal, AutoCAD, Draftsight, 
Microsoft Office (Word, Excel, Power Point), Ink Rendering, Laser Holography

AWARDS  |  AFFILIATIONS
Joseph Jefferson Award  |  Non-Equity Wing
Joseph Jefferson Award Nomination  |  Non-Equity Wing
Joseph Jefferson Award  |  Non-Equity Wing
Joseph Jefferson Award Nomination  |  Equity Wing
Northwest Indiana Excellence in Theatre Foundation
American Blues Theater

Projection Design  |  P.Y.G. or the Mis-Edumacation of Dorian Belle
Projeciton Design  |  Middle Passage
Projection Design  |  Tilikum
Projection Design  |  Beauty’s Daughter
Best Use of Projections  |  Young Frankenstein
Artistic Affiliate

2020
2020
2019
2017
2016
2015

EDUCATION
University of Maryland, College Park
Columbia College Chicago

Master of Fine Arts in Projection & Multimedia Design
Bachelor of Arts in Technical Theatre

2019
2014

ASSISTANT & ASSOCIATE DESIGN DESIGNER DIRECTOR COMPANY YEAR
The Twenty-Sided Tavern
Hairspray
Kristina Wong: Sweatshop Overlord
Roe
The Last Defender  [associate]

Labour of Love
Timon of Athens
Grounded  [associate]

Baby Screams Miracle
Unelectable You
This Is Modern Art

Caite Hevner
Patrick Lord
Caite Hevner
Caite Hevner
Lucas Merino
Rasean Davonte Johnson
Francesca Talenti
Jared Mezzocchi
Jared Mezzocchi
Mike Tutaj
Liviu Pasare

Nik Whitcomb
Matt Lenz
Chay Yew
Vanessa Stalling
Nathan Allen
Leora Morris
Robert Richmond
Derek Goldman
Howard Shalwitz
Matt Hovde
Lisa Portes

Gamiotics
NETworks Presentations
New York Theatre Workshop
Goodman Theatre
Denver Center for the Performing Arts
Olney Theatre Center
Folger Theatre
Northern Stage
Woolly Mammoth Theater
The Second City & Slate
Steppenwolf Theatre Company

2022
2021
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2017
2017
2016
2015

Into The Woods
The Color Purple
Hand to God
Eureka Day
The Great Leap
I Hate It Here
Death By Life
The Great Leap
Middle Passage
P.Y.G. or the Mis-Edumacation of Dorian Belle
X
The Color Purple
URL vs. IRL
United Flight 232
Zaubernacht & Mahagonny-Songspiel
Photograph 51
Victims of Duty
Tilikum
The Vagrant Trilogy
Clove
Sotto Voce
Beauty’s Daughter
Merge
The Unfortunates
Mike Mother
United Flight 232
The 39 Steps
The Glass Menagerie
Mutt
It’s A Wonderful Life: Live in Chicago!
Twisted Melodies
Quiz Show
Badfic Love
Redletter
Heat Wave
Point and Shoot
Titanic
Forgotten Futures: The Education Project
Churchill
Terminal One
Antigone

Jim Corti & Trent Stork
Lili-Anne Brown
Trent Stork
Bianca LaVerne Jones
Vanessa Stalling
Lili-Anne Brown
Kimille Howard
Vanessa Stalling
Ilesa Duncan
Lili-Anne Brown
Jonathan L. Green
Lili-Anne Brown
Jonathan Martin
Vanessa Stalling
David Lefkowich
Vanessa Stalling
Shira Piven
Lili-Anne Brown
Mark Wing-Davey
Paige Hernandez
José Carrasquillo
Ron O.J. Parson
Andrew Hopgood
Kurt Johns
Josh Matthews
Vanessa Stalling
David Perkovich
Hans Fleischmann
Vanessa Stalling
Gwendolyn Whiteside
Samuel Roberson Jr.
Max Truax
Aaron Henrickson
Jen Ellison
Rinska Carrasco-Prestinary
Jake Freund
Scott Weinstein
Sarah Moeller & John Wilson
Kurt Johns
Peter McDermott & Brian Shaw
Kate Hardiman

Paramount Theatre
The MUNY
Paramount Theatre
Asolo Repertory Theatre
Asolo Repertory Theatre
Goodman Theatre
White Snake Projects
Asolo Repertory Theatre
Lifeline Theatre
Jackalope Theatre Company
Sideshow Theatre Company
Drury Lane Theatre
Andy’s Summer Playhouse
The House Theatre & Adrienne Arsht Center
Maryland Opera Studio
Court Theatre
A Red Orchid Theatre
Sideshow Theatre Company
Mosaic Theater Company
University of Maryland
Theater J
American Blues Theater
The New Coordinates
SoloChicago Theatre Company
The Neo-Futurists
The House Theatre of Chicago
Theatre at the Center
The Hypocrites
Red Tape Theatre & Stage Left Theatre
American Blues Theater
Congo Square Theatre Company
Strawdog Theatre Company
Strange Bedfellows Theatre
The Neo-Futurists
Steppenwolf Garage Rep
Cold Basement Dramatics
Griffin Theatre
Collaboraction
SoloChicago Theatre Company
Dublin Institute of Technology & CCC
Columbia College Chicago

2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013

PROJECTION DESIGN (selected) DIRECTOR COMPANY YEAR

Projection Design

14-14 31st Rd #1F
New York, NY 11106

(708) 912-4433
paul.deziel@gmail.com

pauldeziel.com

PAUL DEZIEL


