## PAUL DEZIEL Projection Design

14-14 31st Rd #1F New York, NY 11106 (708) 912-4433 paul.deziel@gmail.com pauldeziel.com

PROJECTION DESIGN (selected)	DIRECTOR		COMPANY	YEAR
Into The Woods	Jim Corti & Trent	t Stork	Paramount Theatre	2023
The Color Purple	Lili-Anne Brown		The MUNY	2022
Hand to God	Trent Stork		Paramount Theatre	2022
Eureka Day	Bianca LaVerne .		Asolo Repertory Theatre	2022
The Great Leap I Hate It Here	Vanessa Stalling		Asolo Repertory Theatre Goodman Theatre	2022 2021
	Lili-Anne Brown			
Death By Life	Kimille Howard		White Snake Projects	2021
The Great Leap	Vanessa Stalling		Asolo Repertory Theatre	2020 2020
Middle Passage	Ilesa Duncan Lili-Anne Brown		Lifeline Theatre	2020
P.Y.G. or the Mis-Edumacation of Dorian Belle			Jackalope Theatre Company	
X The Color Broads	Jonathan L. Gree	en	Sideshow Theatre Company	2019
The Color Purple	Lili-Anne Brown		Drury Lane Theatre	2019
URL vs. IRL	Jonathan Martin		Andy's Summer Playhouse	2019
United Flight 232	Vanessa Stalling		The House Theatre & Adrienne Arsht Center	2019
Zaubernacht & Mahagonny-Songspiel	David Lefkowich		Maryland Opera Studio	2019
Photograph 51	Vanessa Stalling		Court Theatre	2019
Victims of Duty	Shira Piven		A Red Orchid Theatre	2018
Tilikum	Lili-Anne Brown		Sideshow Theatre Company	2018
The Vagrant Trilogy	Mark Wing-Dave		Mosaic Theater Company	2018
Clove	Paige Hernandez		University of Maryland	2018
Sotto Voce Beauty's Daughter	José Carrasquill	0	Theater J	2017
, y	Ron O.J. Parson		American Blues Theater	2017
Merge The Unfortunates	Andrew Hopgood	u .	The New Coordinates SoloChicago Theatre Company	2016
	Kurt Johns		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2016
Mike Mother	Josh Matthews		The Neo-Futurists	2016
United Flight 232	Vanessa Stalling		The House Theatre of Chicago	2016
The 39 Steps The Glass Menagerie	David Perkovich		The Human and the Center	2016
5	Hans Fleischma		The Hypocrites	2016 2016
Mutt	Vanessa Stalling		Red Tape Theatre & Stage Left Theatre American Blues Theater	
It's A Wonderful Life: Live in Chicago! Twisted Melodies	Gwendolyn White Samuel Roberso		Congo Square Theatre Company	2015 2015
Quiz Show	Max Truax	III JI.	Strawdog Theatre Company	2015
Badfic Love	Aaron Henrickso	n .	Strange Bedfellows Theatre	2015
Redletter	Jen Ellison	лі	The Neo-Futurists	2015
Heat Wave	Rinska Carrasco	-Proctinary	Steppenwolf Garage Rep	2015
Point and Shoot	Jake Freund	-r restillary	Cold Basement Dramatics	2014
Titanic	Scott Weinstein		Griffin Theatre	2014
Forgotten Futures: The Education Project	Sarah Moeller &	John Wilson	Collaboraction	2014
Churchill	Kurt Johns	Joini Witson	SoloChicago Theatre Company	2014
Terminal One	Peter McDermot	t & Brian Shaw	Dublin Institute of Technology & CCC	2014
Antigone	Kate Hardiman	t & Dilaii Silaw	Columbia College Chicago	2013
·			• •	
ASSISTANT & ASSOCIATE DESIGN DES	IGNER	DIRECTOR	COMPANY	YEAR
The Twenty-Sided Tavern Caite	Hevner	Nik Whitcomb	Gamiotics	2022
	k Lord	Matt Lenz	NETworks Presentations	2021
, ,	Hevner	Chay Yew	New York Theatre Workshop	2021
	Hevner	Vanessa Stalling	Goodman Theatre	2020
	Merino	Nathan Allen	Denver Center for the Performing Arts	2019
	an Davonte Johnson		Olney Theatre Center	2018
	esca Talenti	Robert Richmond		2017
	Mezzocchi	Derek Goldman	Northern Stage	2017
	Mezzocchi	Howard Shalwitz	Woolly Mammoth Theater	2017
		Matt Hovde	The Second City & Slate	2016
Unelectable You Mike				
Unelectable You Mike	Pasare	Lisa Portes	Steppenwolf Theatre Company	2015
Unelectable You Mike This Is Modern Art Liviu	Pasare	Lisa Portes	Steppenwolf Theatre Company	2015
Unelectable You Mike This Is Modern Art Liviu				
Unelectable You Mike This Is Modern Art Liviu  EDUCATION University of Maryland, College Park	M	laster of Fine Arts i	in Projection & Multimedia Design	2019
Unelectable You Mike This Is Modern Art Liviu  EDUCATION University of Maryland, College Park Columbia College Chicago	M		in Projection & Multimedia Design	
Unelectable You Mike This Is Modern Art Liviu  EDUCATION University of Maryland, College Park Columbia College Chicago  AWARDS   AFFILIATIONS	M B	Master of Fine Arts i Bachelor of Arts in T	in Projection & Multimedia Design echnical Theatre	2019 2014
Unelectable You Mike This Is Modern Art Liviu  EDUCATION University of Maryland, College Park Columbia College Chicago  AWARDS   AFFILIATIONS Joseph Jefferson Award   Non-Equity Wing	M B	Master of Fine Arts i lachelor of Arts in T Projection Design	in Projection & Multimedia Design Technical Theatre P.Y.G. or the Mis-Edumacation of Dorian Belle	2019 2014 2020
Unelectable You Mike This Is Modern Art Liviu  EDUCATION University of Maryland, College Park Columbia College Chicago  AWARDS   AFFILIATIONS Joseph Jefferson Award   Non-Equity Wing Joseph Jefferson Award Nomination   Non-Equity	M B P Wing P	flaster of Fine Arts i lachelor of Arts in T Projection Design   Projeciton Design	in Projection & Multimedia Design Technical Theatre P.Y.G. or the Mis-Edumacation of Dorian Belle Middle Passage	2019 2014 2020 2020 2020
Unelectable You Mike This Is Modern Art Liviu  EDUCATION University of Maryland, College Park Columbia College Chicago  AWARDS   AFFILIATIONS Joseph Jefferson Award   Non-Equity Wing Joseph Jefferson Award   Non-Equity Wing	M B P Wing P	Master of Fine Arts i Projection Design   Projection Design   Projeciton Design   Projection Design	in Projection & Multimedia Design Fechnical Theatre  P.Y.G. or the Mis-Edumacation of Dorian Belle Middle Passage Tilikum	2019 2014 2020 2020 2020 2019
Unelectable You Mike This Is Modern Art Liviu  EDUCATION  University of Maryland, College Park Columbia College Chicago  AWARDS   AFFILIATIONS  Joseph Jefferson Award   Non-Equity Wing Joseph Jefferson Award Nomination   Equity Wing	M B P Wing P P	Master of Fine Arts i Projection Design   Projection Design   Projection Design   Projection Design	in Projection & Multimedia Design Fechnical Theatre  P.Y.G. or the Mis-Edumacation of Dorian Belle Middle Passage Tilikum Beauty's Daughter	2019 2014 2020 2020 2019 2017
Unelectable You Mike This Is Modern Art Liviu  EDUCATION University of Maryland, College Park Columbia College Chicago  AWARDS   AFFILIATIONS Joseph Jefferson Award   Non-Equity Wing Joseph Jefferson Award   Non-Equity Wing	M B P Wing P P P	Master of Fine Arts i Projection Design   Projection Design   Projection Design   Projection Design	in Projection & Multimedia Design Fechnical Theatre  P.Y.G. or the Mis-Edumacation of Dorian Belle Middle Passage Tilikum	2019 2014 2020 2020 2020 2019

## SPECIAL SKILLS

Isadora, Watchout, QLab, OBS, Resolume, ProPresenter, Final Cut Pro, Adobe (Photoshop, Illustrator, After Effects, Premiere), Unreal, AutoCAD, Draftsight, Microsoft Office (Word, Excel, Power Point), Ink Rendering, Laser Holography